
Juniors 13 - 14

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 60 Lucius Hamblen M 14 NC Velocious Sport
2 62 William Knapp M 14 NC  

Printed at:  6:21 PM



Juniors 11 - 12

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age Cat State Team
1 61 Gustaf Hamblen M 11 5 NC Velocious Sport

Printed at:  6:21 PM



Men Cat 4 - Novice

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age Cat License Exp State Team
1 68 Christopher Murtagh M 36 4 7/8/2025 NC NICH Speed Club
2 63 Aiden Linehan M 21 5 2/19/2025 NC Southeast Endurance Project Race Team
3 64 Mitchell Poalillo M 30 4 2/14/2025 SC  
4 70 Gabe Bowman M 32 4 9/7/2024 NC Revolution Cycle Sports
5 71 Benjamin Hardie M 32 5 11/7/2024 NC  
6 65 Curtis Staples M 42 4 4/16/2025 NC Raynor Strength and Nutrition
7 67 Wayne Holden M 54 5 4/9/2025 NC Merlo Fahrney

DNF 66 Kenneth Craft M 36 4 6/14/2025 NC Greensboro Velo Club
DNS 999 Paul Lumpkin M 56 4 3/11/2025 NC  

Printed at:  6:21 PM



Masters 45+

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 9 Michel Mouly jr M 47 SC Oceanic Racing
2 4 Matthew Emerick M 48 SC Red Star Racing
3 13 Casey Vedder M 50 NC Hearts Racing/ Ken's Bike Shop
4 8 Corey Mccracken M 54 SC Red Star Racing
5 2 Benjamin Swaim M 51 NC Benissimo
6 5 Stephen George M 45 NC Cycles De Oro
7 6 stephen guyon M 53 SC Oceanic Racing
8 3 Aaron Atwater M 50 SC Oceanic Racing
9 12 Timothy Tobbe M 53 NC Crosstown Velo

10 11 Michael Tennyson M 54 NC Mock Orange Bikes
11 10 Shannon Shuskey M 53 NC GVC/Cycles De ORO
12 7 Timothy Henry M 52 NC Project 5 Racing

Printed at:  6:21 PM



Masters 55+

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age Cat State Team
1 31 Richard Creed M 61 2 NC Revolution Cycle Sports
2 33 Marcus Jones M 57 2 NC Crosstown Velo
3 32 Michael Grigat M 60 1 SC Red Star Racing
4 35 Michael Vestal M 55 3 NC clemmons racing
5 30 Joe Briscoe M 63 4 NC Constellation Cycling pb Inland Construction
6 34 Michael Twigg M 57 3 TN KnoxVelo Club

Printed at:  6:21 PM



Masters 65+

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age Cat License Exp State Team
1 53 Randy Parker M 66 1 3/3/2025 NC Melaleuca
2 51 Terrence Lanier M 65 3 12/17/2024 NC  
3 52 Dean Lyons M 67 3 12/17/2024 NC Hearts Racing
4 50 Gary Jackson M 70 3 9/9/2024 NC  

Printed at:  6:21 PM



Masters 35+

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 8 Corey Mccracken M 54 SC Red Star Racing
2 33 Marcus Jones M 57 NC Crosstown Velo
3 4 Matthew Emerick M 48 SC Red Star Racing
4 32 Michael Grigat M 60 SC Red Star Racing
5 3 Aaron Atwater M 50 SC Oceanic Racing

DNF 12 Timothy Tobbe M 53 NC Crosstown Velo

Printed at:  6:21 PM



Men Cat 3-4

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 9 Michel Mouly jr M 47 SC Oceanic Racing
2 73 Nicholas Nash M 29 NC Newtype Cycling
3 68 Christopher Murtagh M 36 NC NICH Speed Club
4 5 Stephen George M 45 NC Cycles De Oro
5 75 Shannon Dooley M 23 NC Performance Resources
6 72 Neal Coughlin M 39 SC SupraBars.com
7 74 Brandon Harrelson M 39 NC Getting It In Cyclists
8 6 stephen guyon M 53 SC Oceanic Racing
9 76 Lucius Hamblen M 14 NC Velocious Sport

10 64 Mitchell Poalillo M 30 SC  
11 69 Sterling Swaim M 49 NC Team Benissimo

DNS 10 Shannon Shuskey M 53 NC GVC/Cycles De ORO

Printed at:  6:21 PM



Men Pro-Cat 1-2-3

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age Cat State Team
1 86 William Hardin M 26 1 NC Velocious Sport
2 81 Patrick Raines M 55 1 NC Velocious Sports
3 89 Nicholas Salazar-Garcia M 22 1 NC Velocious Sport
4 83 Nicholas Inabinet M 36 1 NC Flow Formulas
5 84 Kerry Werner M 33 1 VA Black Magic Paint p/b K Dubz Did What
6 79 Noah Smith M 18 2 SC Red Star Racing
7 82 Paul Gregory M 34 2 NC Hopfly Racing

DNF 77 Bryce Coulter M 31 2 NC Newtype Cycling
DNF 80 Robert Lyew M 31 2 SC Skyway P/b Domestique Coffee
DNF 73 Nicholas Nash M 29 3 NC Newtype Cycling
DNF 85 Madison Siegrist M 38 3 NC Clemmons Bicycle Racing
DNF 78 Jonathan Hamblen M 49 1 NC Velocious Sport
DNF 88 David Davenport M 22 1 NC Velocious Sport
DNF 87 Jensen Cervati M 19 3 NC Velocious Sport

Printed at:  6:21 PM


